This list of 2,871 is a sample from a larger list of images
of ballots and BMD printout cards that plaintiffs assert were included in the
tabulation twice or more. All 6,118 images in question were referenced in CVRs
in the second machine count, so all contributed to the tabulation.

Nine hundred sixteen (916) of the 2,871 sets of images were images of hand-
marked paper ballots. In a random sample of 100 of those 916, I verified visually
that 46 contained triplicate images. I confirmed the determination for 98 of the
100 sets. I disagreed about one set, and was unable to verify one set.